For Serial Nos.
440,000 & Higher

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark mower. This product has been carefully designed and manufactured to give you a
maximum amount of dependability and vears of frouble-free operation. if additional information is needed, or should you require trained mechanic
service, contact your authorized Exmark equipment dealer or distributor. If you need to order replacement parts from your dealer, always give the
model number and serial number of your mower as well as the part number, description and quantity of the part needed.

The Serial No. plats is located on the right side of the console. For ease of grdering and reference, we suggest that you record the information

requested in the following identification table.

Place Mode! No. and Serial No. Label Here
{included in Literature Pack)
or Fill in Below

Model No,

‘Serial No.

Engine Model No. and Spec. No. {Code)

Engine Serial No. (E/No)

Date Purchased

Part No, 103-4859 Rev. A


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK PARTS PLUS® PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 1, 1995

Program

if your Exmark dealer does not have the Exmark part in stock,
Exmark will get the parts to the dealer the next business day or
the part will be FREE* Guaranteed!!

How the Program Works

1. If dealer does not have part in stock for a "down” unit at
- the time of request by customer, the dealer contacts his
distributor by 1:00 p.m., local time, and requests Exmark
Parts Plus® shipment of six (6) line items or less.

2. - Distributor ships part(s) to dealer or customer, as
requested by dealer, same day, overnight UPS
Distributor bills dealer for part and freight charges where
applicable.

3. If distributor does not have the pari(s} in stock to satisfy

Exmark Parts Plus® order, he contacts Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time, with an Exmark Parts Plus® order of six (6)
fine items or less.

vy If order is received by 3:00 p.m. central ime, Exmark ships part(s) direct to dealer or customer, as requested by
distributor, same day, ovemight UPS Exmark bills the distributor for parts and shipping charges, where applicable.

5. The customer pays for the part and freight if it is shipped under the Exmark Parts Plus® and if it arrives in accordance
fo the program.

6. Who pays for the part and freight if it fails to arrive overnight in accordance to the program?
A, Under any circumstance the customer does not pay.

B. If the part does not arrive overhight due to; _
1. The dealer not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order to his Exmark distributor by 1:00 p.m., the dealer
pays for the part and freight.

2. The Distributor being unable to ship the part the same day or not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order
fo Exmark by 3:00 p.m., ceniral time, the Distributor pays for the part and freight.

3. Exmark being unable fo ship the part and the Exmark parts order is received by 3:00 p.m., central time,
Exmark pays for the part and freight.

4. If the part does not arrive overnight due fo the shipper (UPS), the shipper pays for the freight and Exmark
pays for the part.

The following restrictions apply — The Exmark Paris Plus® Program is available only through participating Exmark
Dealers and applies only o orders submiited on this program Monday through Thursday. Parts Plus service is available only
in the contiguous 48 United States. UPS has initiated a Saturday delivery program to many areas of the continental United
States and can be requested for an overnight shipment on Friday to be delivered Saturday. The next day air charge, plus the
Saturday delivery fee will be the responsibility of the purchaser. Exmark Mfg. will assume no responsibility for Saturday
delivery shipments. To qualify, all Exmark Paris Plus® orders must be received by Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time. Orders
must be six {6) line items or less. Exclusions from the Exmark Parts Plus® Program are: Any wholegood or accessory in its
entirety, engines and engine replacement parts, 5-speed Peerless transmissions and 5-speed transaxies, hydraulic or
hydrostatic wheel motors, cutter decks and engine decks or any item exceeding United Parcel Service size and weight
restrictions.

Due to UPS restrictions, aerosol spray paint is considered a hazardous material and cannot be shipped via UPS next day or
Second Day Air. :

Exmark Manufacturing sfocks a limited supply of parts for transaxles, pumps and wheel motors. These parts can he ordered

for Next Day Air shipment but will not be guaranteed per the Parts Plus Program,



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



AAWARNING

READ OPERATOR’S MANUAL BEFORE
OPERATING OR SERVICING EXMARK EQUIPMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Description Page
44" and 48" Deck Group .....cccceevvieieecirercrcreens e eeeeens 3-4
DeCal GroUp ... e 15-16
Electrical Diagram.........cccvien e 20
Electrical Group for S/N 457,999 and Lower..................18
Electrical Group for S/N 458,000 and Higher................. 19
Electrical Logic Schematic.......ccccccoviveceimvevieieinne. .21
ENGING GrOUP ..o r e e 17
Front Frame Group .....cecicceee e 5-6
Fuel Group for S/N 457,999 and Lower ........cccven....... 11
Fuel Group for S/N 458,000 and Higher.......ccoveeun....... 12
Hydraulic Group..........oocovvvevcrnnvnnnnnne.. O 13-14
Main Frame Group........ccoeeecviiveieie e 7-8
Motion Control GroUP ..ueeeeccceeee e 10
Park Brake GroUup ..o e eesaneas 9


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



44" and 48" DECK GROUP

ltem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem| Part No. Description Qty.
1 [ 3296-29 Nut, NYlog 5/18-18 ..o vrrenes 8 34 | 103-1026 Screw, HHB/8-11 X T 3
2 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std ..o crerercrererienene 6 35 | 1-603209 Rofler, ANt-SCalP v e 3
3 | 103-2970-01 Shield, Belt. i veee 2 36 | 1-373034 Washer ...t N 3
4 | 32128-20 MNut, Whizlack 5/16-18....cciivceinivnissicnnn. 4 37 | 322.5 Screw, HH5/M16-18 X 1. ievcecenecriinnnns 2
5 1-800017 Bolt, HH 5A6-18 x 3 1/4 Tap....ccceerereenn, 2 38 | 1-402106-01 WId, Chute Discharge .....ccveccveevrnvrcnsns 1
6 | 3290-357 MNut, Whizlock 3/8-16...ueeeeevercrrcrraeerennn 9 39 | 323410 Serew, HH 3/8-16 X Z.vereereervcnrenrerecrannans 2
7 | 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ... rerrerrenrirrrannns 2 40 | 63-8410 WaShET e e 4
8 | 1-613098 Pulley, Idler . 2 41 | 103-2547 Asm, Cutter Housing.....ccovecevrniiicrisnnne 3
g | 1413113 Bushing, 1dIer.....ccurvvieninnessrirvscrisseniens 2 424 | 103-4666 Asm, Cutter Housing Complete (44" .....3
10 | 323-11 Screw, HH 3816 X2 14 e vvceee s 1 103-3207 Asm, Cutter Housing Complete (48" .....3
1| 3236 Screw, HH 3818 X 1 .o ceerveerrveerrnrerns 1 43% | 103-2788 SPINAS 1evrreccerererere e e et 3
12 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8...cccocveveveerrnnns 8 44 | 103-2535 Spacer, Guard Botom ....ccieicicennnininns 3
13@| 1-653189 Plate, Belt Guide .....ccoeieeeiieceiieeeeee 1 45 | 302-19 Zerk 174-28 S 1
* | 103-5668 Plate, Belt Guide......ccoccvenivinnriicncnneena 1 46 | 1-522480-01 Baffle, Discharge ... erirmminivennane 1
14 | 1-653180 SPACET .evrraeririsre s s ssssee e assssenasns 1 47 A | 103-4668 Asm, Deck Complete [T ) T 1
15 | 1-413099 Pulley, 1dler...cueimeninirieiisnisennne 1 103-4366 Asm, Deck Complete (487)...ccveieniisserans 1
16 | 1413083 Belt, Deck Drive (44"} 1 48 | 321746 Nut, Hex 3/4-16 Heavy.......cvveeiininianee 3
1-413308 Belt, Deck Drive (48", cevenricncsrsienne 1 49 | 103-2802 Washer, Spring Disc 34 ....cceeviivinennns 3
17@ | 3296-39 Nut, NYloC 3/B-16 ..o v srovnsiervanissasnnins 21 504 | 1-653099 Sheave, Blade Drive (44"} cvvvervvvececnes 3
* | 3206-39 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-16 ...vieiiiiiiicicccee e 20 + | 1413424 Sheave, Blade Drive (48M.cccvvmiiceanen 3

18@ | 1-809107 Washer, 3/8 Std Flat Hardered............... 2 51 | 323-7 Screw, HH 3/8-16x 1 1/4.........ccceee. 18

10@§ 103-4681 Bearing, PIVOL.....ccovvvevieemvcecinecesies 524 | 103-1330 Guard, Bearing TOpP ..vecevc e 3
20 1 103-3330 Spring, Extension 53 | 1-807268 Key, Maching 174 X 3116 X Turvecneerrinses 3
21 ] 32141 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 3/8 54 | 1-513208 Washer, Spring DIS¢ 5/8 ...ccvvicevenencnnens 3
22% | 103-5698 Kit, 1dler Arm {103-4528-01) 55 | 103-2520 Blade, Nofched {(44™).....vreeeieeeeeee e 3
W/BEATINGS «covivirini et 1 103-2509 Blade, Low Lift {447} ....cccvivciimniniiiiinnians 3
23® | 1-603384 Bushing, Idler Pivot............... o H } 103-2519 Blade, Mulching (44™).....coecioeeenneaeeenees 3
24 | 1-800811 Screw, HH 711614 x 1 1/2 ... 8 103-1579 Blade, Solid (44"}.... -3
25 | 32128-37 Nut, Whizlock 7/16-14............ ...16 103-2527 Blade, Notched {48 .. e, 3
26 | 1-633447 Chain, Deck Liff.....oooee e 4 103-2507 Blade, Low Lift (48")...cceee e 3
27 | 103-4667 Asm, Deck (103-4148-01) | 103-2517 Blade, Mulching (48™)...evvverrenneecrrvarcreas 3
W/DeCals (44"} i 1 1031577 Blade, Solid (487)......ccccerrermrcrssiinn 3
103-4382 Asm, Deck (103-3846-01) 56 | 103-4051 Kif, Antiscalp roller. ... ceereeeran e 3
WiDecals (48" ....orerrerireeierionens 574 | 3296-59 Nut, 3/8-16 NYIOC THIN cevveeeererseeerersem 1
28®| 1-800805  Screw, HH3/G-18x3 1/2Gr8.eernnnn. 58 | 103-2016  GUArD, TOP oovvverecsmrenssrmssesiessrenesisnrens 1
* | 323-23 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x4 1/2Gr8............... 58% | 103-3506 Seal, SiNge LiP e eeeecereecieesresnseranes 1
29 | 32313 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X2 3/ occvvveerser e, 60% | 32120-10  Ring, Retalning ... creveeeeeesoncennnseccnnnnes 2
30 | 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20 ..o 1 61% | 103-3504 Bearing, Spherical ... evrisnsessnscn: 2
31 | 1063-3900 Spacer, Strul. 4 624 | 106-7159 [ 1151+ [FSOR SO TTRN 2
32 | 3222 Screw, HH 51818 X 5/8 e 2 63% | 1-603401 SPBCET vovvreerrremseressnremsassssassnsressmaasnnee 1
33 | 99-2842 SPACET cevceeree et s 3 B4% | 103-3505 Seal, DOUBIE, LiP .oeivevescercvseiae e vesarns 1

Exmark red touch up spray paint — P/N 1-850337.

|
*

Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N MKA443(447),MK483(48")
Apply Mobil HTS grease (P/N 103-5217 1.5 oz packet) (or a food-grade anti-sieze) between the spindles & bearings

and spindles & sheaves and under top bearing guard. DO NOT use a copper or nickel based anti-sieze.

Xt @ p +

Complete cutter housings also include items #54 & #34.

Includes all item shown plus decals. Does not include struts.

This component is required for units with S/N 464,999 and lower.
This component is required for units with S/N 465,000 and higher.
103-5698 kit includes components shown for S/N 465,000 and higher and services all serial numbers.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



32

44’ and 48” DECK GROUP

\ 49,12

M

ﬁ +/57 2

Install open end _\\L\‘
of seal outward @/59

1::

25 SIN 465,000
e\ I

Torque to
e b

3\34 Tofque .
116420 filbs

/


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



FRONT FRAME GROUP

{tem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description Qfy.
1 1-303514 Bearing, Flange.....ccc v eeeeccrrnverrnieens 4 22 | 302-19 Zerk 14-28 Bir......cocvrersnninissemssinnins 4
2 { 1-513338 Washer ..o verenrenes 6 23 | 3025 Zerk 1/4-28 Str Thrd Forming......ceveen 2
3 | 1-633441 Swivel, Deck Mount........oevoeeiicee 4 24 | 32310 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 2.......occcvvevrvvresenranns 1
4 | +-653009 Spring, Deck SUPPOrt....cvcernesceennnans 2 25 § 3237 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x1 1/4.vvvivieeceenee. 12
5 { 1653011 Rod, Deck Lift ..o oo rvreeresrassisens 2 26 | 323-8 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X1 1/2.....ovcvereeeene 2
6 | 1-805517 Washer, 5/8 Type B Wide .......cccccvvvrianes 2 27 { 325-20 Screw, HH 1/2-13 X6..vvceevcrevvesieeenann 2
7 { 6189780 Cap, Hub......... 28 | 3217-11 Nut, HexX 58-11...cceeeicrrerrreerrnreen 8
8 | 63-8410 Washer v s e 28 | 32186 Nut, Jam 5/8-11 ..ceoriirerceeereerse e 4
9 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/B.....ccevvuveeernnens 12 30 1 3256-24 Washer, 38 SAE ..o 2
10 § 103-1982 Bushing, SpHing......covvrveeniiessencerssensnas 4 31 § 32566-27 Washer, 58 SAE .......ccccmmvrececiieeene 2
11 §{ 103-1987 Asm, Front Spring ... ceeveccvnrcrmeninens 2 32 | 3256-29 Washer-Flat, 1516 x1 3/4....cccevcevneenne 5]
12 | 103-2768 Guard, Seak..cocoineiierre s 4 33 1 3200-357 Nut, Whiztock 3/8-16.....ccrrrrernrvreeeene 12
13 | 103-3800 Asm, Wheel & Brgs 11x4-5 ...cccoocrcrnane 2 34 | 3296-39 Nut, Nyloc 3/8-18 e e 3
14 | 103-3898 -01 Flat, Strut...oovccorverveccrrrrirersrisssnsiessnssienans 2 35 | 3296-45 Nut, NyloC 1/2-13 s rcmreeee 2
15 | 103-3899-01 Flat, Strut Angle covceeceee v 2 36 | 32151103 E-MNQc e ernrn s esasaes s cesersnns 8
16 | 103-3900 Spacer, SHUL....veereee e 4 37 | 1-513032 Tire, 11" PREUMANC ...coveeeeereeevreseecorenns 2
17 | 103-3802-01 WIid, Shaft LH. oo 1 38 | 1-833585 Bearing Cone, Tapered.............ccouun..c.. 4
18 | 103-3803-01 WId, Shaft RH wccevviiiveeeeenis e 1 39 | 103-0083 Seal, Double Lip .c.cocveeeeees )
19 | 103-3904 -01 WId, Caster Fork.....corvvireiinmniencnrnns 2 40 | 103-3051 Spacer, Nut............. wd
20% | 103-4338 -01 Asm, Front Frame vl 41 | 103-3157 Axle, Caster ..o vvrvrereeerr e creeseer e 2
21 | 104-8076 WaShET ot 2

Exmark red touch up spray paint — P/N 1-850337.
# Includes frame weldment, plus ttems #10, #17, #18, #22, #32(2) & #36(2). Does not include grease fittings item #23.
+ Use Pro-lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5ml tube) on spacer nut liem #40.

-5-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



FRONT FRAME GROUP (cont.)

ltem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem } Part No. Descripbion Qty.
1 | 1-413088 SPACEE ... oot eee s eeernsreraranareeres 1 15 | 103-4316 Asm, Floorpan W/Decals & Pads.......... 1
2 | 1-633068 Arm, Deck Lift .o ceeecrvenrae e ennes 2 16 | 106-6572 Pad, Anti SKid ...ovveniannineenanieeincsnin 2
3 | 1-633082 Bushing, LIff Lever . 1 17 | 302-19 Zetk 1/4-28 St cciiiieinic e ecree e 1
44 | 1-633097 Pin, Hitch W/Laynard and Hairpin .......... 1 18 | 323-13 Screw, HH 3/B-16 X 2 3 .. 1
5 | 1-633295 Grip, Lift Lever .vvciviicnennrcnrrnnennnne 1 19 | 323-29 Screw, HH 3/8-18 X 1 3/8.ccvvveiireeerranns 2
6 | 1-633325 Spring, Compression. ... 1 20 | 323-6 Screw, HH 3/B-16 X 1..cocoeicirriins 1
7 | 1-633553 Pad, Anti SKid .......cococvieiiimiirieinen 2 21 | 323-8 " Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 1 12 ciueereieeen. 1
8 [ 1-652235-01 Wid, Deck LI Plate..cuevceece v vereeeeicrnes 1 22 | 323-9 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X1 3. 1
9 | 1-853230-01 Plate, Deck Lift...ociicnenicmeercreecee e 1 23 | 323041 Boilt, Carrizge 5M16-18 X 3/4 ..o 4
10 | 1-806005 Hairpin Cotter.......cccvermnnceaerarcenienns 1 24 | 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ............ rrerererreeererans 1
11 | 103-1818 BUSHING .coviieriesiers i cts e ennnnnes 2 25 | 3280-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16....cceereeeeeeceerrenes 3
12 | 103-2081 Asm, Lift Lever WIGTID ...occvvvevevrirreceres 1 26 | 3298-39 Nut, NYIoC 3/8-16 ...oecvieeeceeeee e 5
13 | 103-3718-03 Wid, Deck Lift Arm .....ccveevirinrnevserannee i 27 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/M6-18..ccciiniesricecnsennnns 4
14 | 103-4315 Asm, Floorpan W/Decals & Pads ........... 1 28 | 32151103 |11 1 [« JO UV RPORPRUUNE 1

Exmark red touch up spray paint — P/N 1-850337 Includes.
4 Includes hitch pin pius hairpin item #10.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



MAINFRAME GROUP

Item | Part No. Description Qty. Item | Part No. Daescription Qty.
1@ | 1-513502 Knob, Red Throtle ... eiciiennrccennnnens 1 103-4270 Tire, 20 x 10.00-10 4 plY e ivivvivncceeennae 2
2 | 1-513658 BUITIDET coeevrerarecreerirssns s rmsses e sms saesnsenes 2 15 ] 103-5860-03 = WId, Mainframe........cccvereeeververeeecreanenens 1
3 | 1-513762 Clip, Loom 112, e e 1 16 { 242-50 Nut, Lug 1/2-20 ... 8
4 | 1-523420 BUMIPET .o evciscerermres e ser e sresm e rennn s 2 17 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 5/8.......coceeeeeveeree 1
5 | 1-602997 Hub, W/SHIAS . c.cciirteen e iereeemeereeesceeiennen, 2 18 | 322-2 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 5/8
1-633926 Studs, Wheet 1/2-20....ooeceeeeeeeee e B 19 | 322-3 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 3/4
6 | 1-603727 Clip, LOOMhsiicieniiicnnsatinenr e sseneensessrnsnns 1 20 | 322-5 Screw, HH S5M6-18 X 1o
7 | 1-653089-03 Bracket, Instrument Panel... vt 21 | 3231-21 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x3/4...................... 1
8 | 1-806800 Pin, Cotter 964 x 1 1/2 oo 2 22 | 3256-23 Washer, 516 SAE ..o vceeeeceeece e 2
o® | 1-807513 Bolt, Carriage #10-24 X 1/2 ...cvvevveeeenne 2 23 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std....cccccceeeeeeeee, 2
108 { 103-0724 Asm, Instrument Panel W/Decals........... 1 24@ | 3296-2 Nut, Nyloe #10-20 ... 2
* | 103-4895 Asm, Instrurnent Panel WiDecals........... 1 25 | 3296-39 Nut, Nyloe 3/8-16.......ccocivrcrvrissanrincsnans 1
11 { 103-3452 Asm, Consoie W/Decals.......c.cceverveveennncs 1 26 | 3296-42 Nut, NVloc 1/4-20......concieiiicnnenirennae 2
12@ | 103-4080 Control, Choke Push/Pull.........ccccccec..ee, 1 27 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18....cccve e 8
13@ ] 103-40H Cable, Throtile 28 | 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20.... |
14 | 103-3978 Asm, Wheel & Tire 289 | 32136-5 Nut, Slotted 3/4-16...ccieceerecrceriecrenne 2

103-4269 WREEBH oo s

Exmark black touch up spray paint - gloss black.
@ This component is required for units with S/N 457,999 and lower.
% This component is required for units with S/N 458,000 and higher.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



MAINFRAME GROUP (cont.)

ltem | Part No. Description Qfy. Hem| Part No. Description Qty.
1 1-633859 Frame, Seat.....covrrecniccincseenvieens 1 19 1 322-4 Screw, HH 5M1B-18 X 7/B.ccvcvvrvinnrsciinenen 2
2 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/B......ccccivrvevivien 8 20 | 322-5 Screw, HH 5/M6-18X 1..vccee v 1
3 ] 1031731 Rod, Seat Retainer...uueeenrieemiesirerens 1 21 | 323-20 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 3-1/4...ceeveeerienns 1
4 | 103-3520 Seat, BacK v ceeeece et 1 22 | 323-39 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 5. veevceeanrreeas 2
5 | 103-3521 Seat, BOHOM ..o 1 23 | 323-6 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 1 roer i reecericrennas 8
6 | 103-4469 Asm, Sezt Belt....ceveneecee e 1 24 | 325-13 Screw-HH 1/2-13 x 3 14 2
7 | 103-4423 Asm, Seat Frame e v 1 25 | 32124 Screw-HH 7HMB-20 X 1. rvrreenens 2
8 | 103-4434 Grip, LEVET .o ceeceerrn v ererareveene 1 26 | 3258-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE c.icviceienirene e, 1
9@ | 103-4883 AsM, SeaE .. 1 27 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std......... werempenranens 2
10 | 106-0887 KNOB et reem e 2 28 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16....c.occeriiecnienin. 8
11 | 107-0075 Bushing, Latch ......c.coruvvnirivneiieeeeercreenne. 1 29 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18 ettt sereseeenrenene 3

12 | 107-0076 Spring, TOrSION....ce e e scesneserserarensrens 1 30 | 3296-39 NUE, NYIOG 31816 e vaeveernirnes 3
13 | 107-3083 L= v DU PO PR, | 36 | 1-543401 Spacer, Seat Track......ccccceeeveeeveeveeeenen. 2
144 | 103-4553 Asm, Rops Fold Pin e vrersens 2 32 | 3296-7 Nut, Nyloc 7H16-20 ..., 2
15 | 103-5961 Catch, Seat Latch woveeeeecrieecceereeeeel 33 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5M16-18....coeveeercvereenen 8
16 - 107-3124 ClIP et e 2 34 | 32128-23 Nut, Hex Flange Side Lock 1/2-13 ......... 2
17 | 107-3154 Nut, Push 3/8-16 ..o, 2 35 | 1-843255 Track, Seat (4" Adjustable)..........ccneen. 1
18 | 107-3155 Cotter, Hairpin Double Loop ....ccevveeneee 2 364 | FRPSL Kit, RopS LHP e, 1

Exmark black touch up spray paint — gloss black.

4 Includes ROPS feold pin plus hairpin item #18.

4+ Rollover protection frame is serviced as a complete assembly only. Includes complete ROPS frame, mouniing
hardware, fold pivot and locking hardware, seat frame assembly item #7, catch item #15, and seat belt assembly item
#6.

@ Includes fracks and seat back decal. Does not include seat belt.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



PARK BRAKE GROUP

item | Part No. Description Qty. ltem i Part No. Description
1 1-323161 53¢ 117 To SRR UROO 1 11 | 32151-48 E-RiNG e erenrerernrsensservnenrsseensnees
2 | 1-633102 Bearing, Side Flange.......ccccvvcevmverinnenns 2 12 | 322-6 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 1 1M4....
3 11633131 YOKE ceeeererrrcresss s s s s cinnenie 2 13 | 322-9 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 1 3/4
4 | 1-633268 L€ o PO PSRN 1 14 | 3234 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X 3/4...coenvveniieeereeenes 5
5 | 103-4630 Handle, Park Brake W/GTP ....ccocveeceeeeass 1 15 | 323-8 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X Toeeervieeeeeeeeeeeereeen 4
6 | 1-808285 Pin, Clevis 318 X1 18 e 2 16 | 3219-3 Nut, Hex 3/8-24 ...c..eoeeeeceeeervinnes S 2
7 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/B..........cccovcmnines 1 17 | 327210 Pin, Cotter 1/8 X 34 ....vvvie i 2
8 | 103-3116 WId, Brake Shaft...........eerseeerrreemssenee 1 18 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16......cceereviiicenrrieninnas 8
9 | 103-3907 LINKAGE .eovtererrerinenrenresnvensnine s acenanes 1 19 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18.... i 4
10 | 103-3960-03 WId, Brake......ccceveerernemsininncnsesviscennes 1

Exmark black touch up spray paint — gloss black.


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



MOTION CONTROL GROUP

ltem | Part No. Description Qty, ltem | Part No. Description Qty.
1 1 103-0632 Handle W/GKE (RH) ..o 1 20 | 103-3066 Link, Pump Contral ....cc.ccoovrieraresreeraenns 2
* | 103-0831 Handle W/GHD (LH).oo e i 21 | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlogk 3/8-16......ccoecorvrrvererionnns 8
2 { 1-633257 Grip, Motion Control Handle.......cceeiveeees 2 22 | 1034101 Pin, Damper ARCHOT.......ocovviieeeereeseerreenns 2
3 | 3238 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X T oo, 4 23 | 3256-23 Washer, 516 SAE ......ccocvvveeececnrriren 4
4 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/B.....ccccoovvccereninnen 4 24 | 32120-35 E-RING 1ervereeeermerrarisessceresnmmrersasseresnesernnns 2
5 | 103-0407 Arm, Control Shaft.....coecvcerreicvenenrennns 2 25 | 103-4079 [t o T OO 2
6 | 323-9 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X134 ..o 5] 26 | 1-403180 Screw, HH 5/16-18x 1 1/4 Sp...cnvierenenn &
7 | 103-4773 Bracket, Motion Control (RH) ...ccceeeveniens 1 27 | 1-833102 Bearing, Flanged ...c..coieiieeeenceraneecenen. 4
& | 3296-39 NUE, NYIOC 3/8-16 .o 6 28 | 103-4774 Bracket, Motion Control (LH).......ccceveeneet 1
9 [ 3234 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x3/M4 ..o 8 29 | 3256-2 Washer, 14 Std.....cccvcenieeecresiennn, 2
10 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlogk 5/16-18....ccccevirceirreencnn. 12 30 | 3219-2 Nut, HexX 5/16-24..c.caivriricrinricrnncissenaes 8
114 | 1-803022 Setscrew, 518 X 5/8...c e 2 31 | 3220-2 Nut, Jam §M6-24 _.......ccoceirricrirnirraaens 2
12 | 103-3717 Arm, Pump Control.......cveveenneennrenmnnnnns 2 32 | 1-303105 YOKE coviencciris st s e 2
13 | 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std ............. - 33 | 1-808280 Pin, Clevis 5/16x 1...... 2
14 | 1-633152 Bailjoint {(LH) ......c.e..n. rerersresreeinnanrarans 2 34 | 32725 Pin, Cotter 3/32 X 12 . nicveerincnnneceennn 2
15 |.322-6 Screw, HH 516-18 x 1 114 ...... etk 35 | 1-543017 Balljoint {RH) ..o eraenncrinannes 2
16 | 1-803737 Bolt, Neutral Return........ccovercienniirenns 2 36 | 1-323245 Spring, Compression .......ccccocovcevereenns 2
17 | 1-603807 T80 111 o OSSO 2 37 | 103-3060 Knob, Tracking......coeecsiemmmersveveicennes 1
18 | 1-603735 Bushing, Flanged ..........ccevviviiveneceres 2 38 | 103-3063 Asm, Tracking....cocoeereesveveresineesecrecnnnes 1
19 | 1-804524 NUE, HEX 571624 (LH) -vveeeeveee e evesre 3 30 | 1034327 ASM, TrEOKING. e verearssesersrersesssnasersensssnns 1

Exmark black touch up spray paint — gloss black.
#  Not lllustrated.,
+ Use Pro-Lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5ml fube) on setscrews.

-10-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



FUEL GROUP FOR S/N 457,999 and LOWER

12
ltem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description
1 § 1-303077 Clamp, Fuel Line...coceeercevereenee. g | 3223 Screw, HH 5/16-18 x 3M4......ccovvcverinnnne
24 | Kohier Part No. 2405002 Fuel Filter 10 | 1-805005 Washer, Lock 5/16 Heavy
3 | 1-543526 FUuel LIRE ...cccove i vesne et aecer s evnesn s 11 | 3256-23 Washer, 516 SAE ......covvvercrnrersacrrnns
4 | 103-1419 FUBI LN airerccreremr s sar e sne e 1 12 | 3296-47 Nut, Nyloe SMB-18... v
&5 | 1-633347 Valve, Fusl....cwiooimmenn. 1 13 | 1-63334%9 SPING cuveeeeeemrereceresie s eeneersmeeseees s eeneans 4
6 | 103-2107 Cap, Fuel Tank .ccoceeeeeeecccrrceeeee e 2 1441 1-633023 Stu..oeeee e 4
7¥ | 103-2605 Fitting, Fuel Bulkhead W/Strainer........... 2 15%% 103-2122 Asm, Tank Fuel (EHY oo, 1
1032784 * | 103-2123 Asm, Tank Fuel (RH) .o vcvvniesneesreriens 1
8 | 1-543296
*  Not fllustrated.
<% Use Pro-Lock, Retaining Type (P/N 1-840023, .5ml tube) on stud threads going into tank,
+ Refer to Engine Owner's Manual (Fuel filter MUST be 15 Micron or smaller).
* [Includes tank, cap, fitting, and studs.
- ¥ Use Pro-Lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5ml tube) on fuel fitting.

11-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



FUEL GROUP FOR S/N 458,000 and HIGHER

[tem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description Qty.
1 1-303077 Clamp, Fuel LINE .. verenveen e 4 15% { 103-5995 Asm, Tank Fuel (L) e vceereenn 1
2+ | Kohler Part No. 2405002 Fuel Filter.................. 1 16k | 103-5998 Asm, Tank (RH)...ccevrrcereenreerervmsenresnes 1
3 | 1-303472 FUBI LN ..crvrrvrrrcrrerirannrsrens e smassensesnens 1 17 | 1034896 Asm, Confrol Panel WiDecals ................ 1
4 | 1-603955 FUBl LINB v iceee st s renr et nerrme s 1 18 | 1-513592 Knob, Red (Throttle) ......ccccevvivernvivrnerns 1
5 1 1-603770 Valve, FUEL........ oo 1 19 1 1-513593 Knob, Black (Choke)... .1
6 | 103-2107 Cap, FUI Tank ...cooveeeeereeeeeee e vevee 1 20 | 103-5809 Cable, Throthlg ..ot nennsnn 1
7v¥ | 103-2605 Fitting, Fue!l Bulkhead W/Strainer........... 1 21 | 103-5810 Cable, ChoKe........coeeeeeeeeverecnreerss s 1
103-2784 L0 2 {11 To SO S 1 22 | 103-5797 Gage, FUBL..iinicerisnicvrree s creeevrerereens 1
8 § 1-543296 Grommet, FUel Ling ........oevivieieninserirnnas 1 23 § 95-8972 GrOMMEE c.eescecrmr e rmrr i et e ennese e 1
g | 322-3 Screw, 5MB-18 X 3/ cecvreeeeecrrerearienne 5 24M 1 32122-30 Screw, PTH #10-24 x 1/2.....cccceerviinvennns 4
10 | 1-B05005 Washer, Lock 5/16.....cccviveeereeeeee e, 4 25 | 1-303435 Washer, Spring Disk 1/4 ........ el
11 | 3256-23 Washer, 5/16 SAE.....cccocveemericiine e 8 26 | 1-807513 Bolt, Carriage #10-24 x 1/2........... I |
12 | 3296-47 Nut, Nylot 5/16-18 ..o e 4 27 | 3296-2 Nut, Nyloc #10-24 ..ccueve e 4
13 | 1633349 Spring, Fuel Tank........civeresinnseronsinne 4 28 | 1633396 Clip, LOOM 578 ...ceireeveresecri e 1
144 | 1-633023 Stud, FUBl TanK...c.ccoeeeeevivimraneivesriessneans 4 29 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18..vevecvrrenreeeeens 1
<+ Use Pro-Lock, Retfaining Type (P/N 1-840023, .5ml tube) on stud threads going into tank.
+ Refer to Engine Owner's manual. (Fuel fliter Must be 15 Micron or smaller).
* Includes tank and studs. LH tank also includes cap, fitting and fuel gauge.
¥ Use Pro-Lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5mi tube) on fuel fitting.
B Snug fit only on slotted holes, Do Not Overtighten, tank must be able to expand.

12



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



HYDRAULIC GROUP -

tem | Part No. Description Qty. ltemn | Part No. Description Qty.
1 | 103-1947 Asm, Reservoir W/Decal .......ccvceveveennnn 1 105-6184 Kit, Overhaul Seal.....ccccevrnnicencncinen 1
2 | 103-1948 Cap, Hydraulic Reservoir ........ccoecovvan 1 103-4237 Kit, Shock Valve 2300psi ..ccovvicininne 1
3 | 103-1949 Gasket, Reservoir Cap......... 29 | 103-4022 Hose, LH Rear
4 | 321-6 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 1........ el 30 | 103-4797 Elbow, 90° (RH Wheel Motor)
5 | 3266-22 Washer, Flat 1/4 SAE.... e 1-603920 L8 B {1 o DTSR 1
6 | 103-3071-03 WId, Reservoir Stand ... eceennimenes 1 1-603092 O-RiNG .evirvererransremsnsisensismsrissenmseesrans 1
7 | 103-1801 Adapter, Straight.......coinnieniniiennnes 1 31@ | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16....vieeenee 7
1-603921 O-RING eernirevesmmmssicsssemmniressteetensseresenas 1 * | 3290-357 Nut, Whizlock 3/8-16.cccieeinireerrirencennnas 6
8 | 103-1912 Adapter, Straight....c.cccevvnienicrcnieeenn 1 32 | 3237 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X1 14 e, 4
1-603921 (078 5111 [ USROS 1 33 | 1031240 Adapter, Straight Long...cecvceevecrnrcnrinnnne 3
9 | 103-1716 Clamp, Hose 17/32 ... 3 1-603920 O-Rifg e e rcers s isnenns 1
10 § 103-1988 Clamp, Hose 11116 e K} 1-603992 O-Ring...... vl
11 1 103-3077 Asm, SUPPIY HOSE..veveereersesrecesrneevrens 1 34 | 1-803050 Setscrew, 5M6-18 x 3/4 ............... o d
12 | 103-2889 Asm, Filter Head 35 | 1-653156 Sheave, Pump Drive 44" & 48”..... w2
103-1912 Adapter, Straight 36 | 1031767 SBPNNG oo §
1-603821 O-RiNG e ceeremreeesereeeceeceree e varevs s vrerreesinnes 1 37 | 3296-39 Nut, Nylot 3/8-16. ..o 1
13 | 321-3 Screw, HH 1/4-20 X 5/8........covvnrvrerrarerense 2 38 | 98-5975 Washer, Spring Disk 3/8........coeveeevirenne 1
14 | 3225 Screw, HH 5/16-18 X1 ovr e 1 30 | 63-8410 WESHET. (..o erecsec s 1
15 | 1-805004 Washer, Lock 1/4 Heavy .....cco.ocenreenees 2 40® | 103-4681 £ =TTy 2
16 | 1-513211 Element, Ol FIler c.icciieeriveeeecereernescerens 1 41% | 103-5699 Kit, Idler Arm W/Bearings....coevrvvervecannes 1
¥ | 1-523541 Element, Oil Filter (Winter) ce.ecoecveveeenens 1 42 | 302-40 Zerk, 90° 1/4-28.......cciree s 1
17 | 103-2930 Asm, Charge HOSE...ccveeviceee e 1 43@| 323-9 Screw, HH 3/8-16 X1 34 ... 2
18 | 103-2357 Asm, Case Drain HoSe .e.eoveeeveeeceecen 1 * | 323-9 Screw, HH 3/8-16x 1 3/4..... .
19 | 1034021 Hose, RH Rear 44@| 323-13 Screw, HH 3/8-16 x 2 3/4..... w1
20 | 1-653187 Hose, RH Front * | 323-15 Screw, HH 3/8-16x 3 1/2.. el
21 | 103-2153 Elbow, 30° (LH Wheel Motor} 45 | 3256-4 Washer, 3/8 Std ....ccoervatcenrnsneirreniins 1
1-603920 O-RiNG ceererirrarerreesranieessrieesisiermnerissensens 1 468 | 1-603044 Bushing, idler Pivot.......ccovveceeeeeceeeneene 1
1-603092 O-RING .o crnresrnervernenreermesssesssesns 1 A7@ | 1-603496 Bushing, fdler.....ccveieniiciinncieeieceee s 1
22 | 103-4685 Motor, Wheel......c.coieeercvvmeniismanesiinenniens 2 48 | 1-603843 Pulley, IdIEr..vicvereessr e e 1
1000138 Kit, BEAMNG .. ervvreerrnrermsrrersrerivnsaresrensrrenne 1 49 | 3256-24 Washer, 3/8 SAE ..ccciveecieiriiieereennnes 1
1-000119 Kit, Seal....cce i 1 50 | 103-4760 Belt, PUMP..oo et
23 | 1031799 EIbow, 90%. e risiisssnsenneneressasives 2 51 | 103-4020
1-603921 O-RING e 1 1-603920
24 | 1-807272 Koy 5X 56X 25MM covvvveveerressessnssecssreons 2 1-603902
25 | 103-1802 Elbow, 80% e rvcrinnersrnesisisnnarenniimens 2 52% | 103-3506
1-603921 i 53% | 32120-10
26 | 3223 54% | 103-3504
27 | 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18 ...ccivceeeriereeanns 2 55% | 106-7159
28 | 103-4040 Pump, HYAro .. e 2 56% | 103-5677
103-2664 Kit, Input Shaft 10A ... 1 57% | 103-3505 Seal, Double, LIP ..viineeiiirinnenien 1
94-6922 Kit, Thrust Bearing 10A ..o 1 58% | 3234-11 Screw, HH Whizlock 3/8-16 X 1...ccceveein 1
103-2666 Kit, Cylinder Black 10A.....cociicinisinnnnes 1

Exmark red touch up spray paint — P/N 1-850337

X+ 0 ¢4

Use only for operation below 32°F (0°C) -
Use Pro-Lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5ml tube) on setscrews.

This component is required for units with S/N 464,999 and lower.
This compenent is required for units with S/N 465,000 and higher.
103-5699 kit includes components shown for $/N 465,000 and higher and services all serial numbers,

-13-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SN 464,999
& lower

Install open end ~———__|
of seal outward

T—t
~52-—87 -

SN 465,000

& higher

HYDRAULIC GROUP

-14-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



DECAL GROUP

ltem | Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No., Descripticn Qty.
1A | 103-3295 Decal, Console......coovcniivnnverninssrenn, 1 16 | 1-403131 Decal, Commercial 48.......c.ceeevvveennrrenas 1
2 | 107-2112 Decal, Danger SIope .o, 1 17 | 103-4112 Decal, LCT Model BTN
3 | 1-5623552 Decal, Hyd Tank/Hot Surface..................1 18 | 107-2102 Decal, Rops Folding......ccovcevcneceneeneeene
4 | 103-2644 Decal, Exhaust system............ ] 19@ | 103-4337 Decal, Check Service......
5 11031077 Decal, Bolt Torque.......... e 20 | 103-2882 Decal, Exmark Logo........
6 § 1-513742 Decal, No Step...a, .l 21 | 98-5054 Decal, Missing Cover......
7 | 1-633922 Decal, Anti-Scalp ... | 22 | 1-643401 Decal, Mercury Switch ....
8 | 1-513748 Decal, GUard. .. 1 23% | 103-6318 Decal, Check Service......
9 | 1-653147 Decal, Deck Height ......ccoevriereerirniinnnnane 1 24 | 103-4903 Decal, lgnition/PTO.........
10 | 1-513746 Decal, Muffler............. e 25m | 103-4892 Decal, Throttie LHP ....
11 | 1-653477 Decal, Belt Routing ............... el 26A | 103-0262 Decal, Fuel Valve........
12 | 1-303508 Decal, Discharge Waming..... .| 27 | 103-1997 Decal, Top Console ....
13 | 1403005 Decal, Danger ..o veeenivnernnieerscmesieens 2 28H | 103-4830 Decal, CROKE...ccvveerveereerenvrnermsmrreseserieees
14 | 1-303520 Decal, Trivantage .....cocoeericeeeeenincrner ] 20 | 1034891 Decal, Console .c...ccveveeeecrerrrrerearirens 1
15 | 1-523417 -Decal, Commercial 44 ......c..ccoinvriinnens 1 103-5896 Decal Kit.. o 1
A This compenent is required for units with S/N 457,999 and lower.
B This compenent is required for units with S/N 458,000 and higher.
@ This component is requirad for units with S/N 464,999 and lower.
*  This component is required for units with S/N 465,000 and higher.

-15-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



DECAL GROUP 1

|
8 w )
OF , |l Eme & i

1@ -—fi— 2k

=T
KR )
)6

\
{ 2, WARNING 3 4 5 6\
el o b wicpil Call RS akdrg

WE::'_J:;W v, & = \ NOSTEP
ol ot B N Ao

Do NOIT ] " ol XE, » dewopininem v,

o e e
e | £ R e Tt
R e e ohom: roechn i nd whi g L == Loliofl o

L
‘

1 g CHECK/SERVICE REFERENCE ALD
] =y GRSISE LUEE FINTE AT THTERYALS SHOW.

@Dﬂ HYIRUALL FLIOE AT INTERVAL SO,
{USE DY ML | 15¥-5) ANTHETIC HIES OIL. }

SEE SGINE EPDUTIRS UL FOR SERVICDG ENCINE.
CHECK TIRS PRESIFE 1k PNELMATIC TIRER -

33 FSL AT INTERVA. SiO
TE FERATERS #AHAL FOR AOOITEONA (ETALS

CB KYCPLULLLCFLLID T WPSTAL ML
G O AR, { LM TITHITC MOTOMLCL]

&
{ A DANGER )]
T okl mam Fay o det. [ARN] =
i l-mn—_mﬁunm <& FJ (maunnpﬁ}l ING I ﬁ
+ Rl ol e e i
i [ & WARNING ] —— - T
B DN cpartesrten Y o miyww o i fribn
Tonsl e ey e + BaNOT cpunis it bl el e
. Ptk Fromr b e + DuNT
| [ e B
fréqit el DI — iy peten . G N et CPC . hi ]
@ [ ey prey -wln-—mhhm-u‘
BauE i AT . :m;mm‘
el

-18-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



OIL DRAIN
H

ENGINE GROUP

2 21
ltem { Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description
1 1-303334 Washer, Spring Disk 5/16.....cccccevccrrerenns 4 15 103-4048-03 Bumper, Rear ...........
2 1-303335 Tie, Cable 7 15/16 (Large) ... 2 16 104-3624 Clutch, Eléctric, PTO
3 1-603610 Washer, Spring Disk 7/16..... 2 17 322-22 Screw, HH 5M6-18x3 1/2.cericevicann 1
4 1-613235 WaSher ......ooccevevcveevrererarne B 18 322-3 Screw, HH 5/16-18 X 3/4......cccvevvcnnnnnane 6
5 1-633543-03  Strap, Clutch/Brake... 1 19 3226 Screw, HH5/16-18 x 1 14 .cvvceeervicreienne 1
6 1-633545 Spacer, Grommet...... 2 20 32518 Screw, HH 1/2-13 x4 12 8
7 1-633630 Grommet, Brake..... el 214 § 321210 Screw, HH 7/16-20 X 2 1/2....ccovviircveenne 1
8 1-653035 Sheave, W/HUDB..........cvri s 1 22 3229-10 Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20 X 34 ....ovevecvveenanen 4
9 1-807259 Key, Machine /4 x /4 X 1...ccrrvrivinenns 1 23 3253-7 Washer, LOCk /2. rnnnnins 8
10 103-0131 Nut, Square 1/2-13 ... B 24 3256-24 Washer, 318 SAE ...t reineeres 6
1% | 103-1965 Valve, Gil Drain...e e 1 25 32128-20 Nut, Whizlock 5/16-18....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 8
12 103-2614 o= o= RSOOSR 1 26 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20...ccconviiiienecciecnanne 4
13 103-2740-03 Deflector, Short........ccomiveeniemrnnesrienses 1 27 33114-025 Screw, HH M8-1.25 x 25mmM ....c.ccevveene 4
14 103-4042 Spacer, Wheel Mool ........omvvrviveinnonns 8 28 3256-3 Washer, 516 Std.......ccerveennnrrinsenannnns 1

Exmark black touch up spray paint — gloss black.

¥ Use a Teflon Pipe Sealant or equivalent on threads of drain valve.
+ Use Pro-Lock, Nut Type (P/N 1-840022, .5mi tube) on clutch boit.

A7-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ELECTRICAL GROUP FOR S/N 457,999 and LOWER

/<22

+ Use dielectric grease on all wiring harness connectors.

-18-

TO
£ ENGINE
item| Part No. Description Qty. ltem | Part No. Description Qty.
1 1-543792 Wingnut, Nyloc 1/4-20 ... ceeeeeeeee 2 24 | 1-643275 Relay, 12 V..o 2
2 | 1-633652-03 Strap, Battery HOIAOWN ...ccvceiieienisnnenes 1 25 | 1-807513 Bolt, Carriage #10-24 X 12 ...cvveervieenne 4
3 | 1-633651 Bolt, Battery Holdown........ccc s 2 26 | 1-633782 Switch, Tilt ..o 1
4 | 1-543767 Cable, Ground (=) ....ceimsmiesmeen. 1 27 | 1-543286 GrOMMEL .o ereree ettt 2
5 | 1-543391 Insulator, Battery........cviiiininnniinens 28 | 1-6333986 Clip, LOOM 5/8 ...vvvreriemermremrimrenmcemreseens 2
6 | 3214 Screw, HH 1/4-20 x 3/4 28 1 1-513051 Switch, Drive Lever N.C....ovvvvriciircnnnenns 2
7 | 3256-2 Washer, 1/4 Sid............... 30 | 1-303335 Tie, Cable 7 15/16 (Large) .......cocveenieens 4
8 | 32128-33 Nut, Whizlock 1/4-20....... 31 | 1-513374 Meter, Engine Hours ...........
9 | 103-0293 Battery, 12V s senninnins 32 1 1633111 Switch, Brake N.OJ/N.C.. .ovicieinenrienns
10 | 1-523281 Cable, Battery (). 1 33 | 100-6186 Module, Seat Delay ...covooeveccveeeieiieeene 1
11 | 1-800282 Screw, HHSMG18 X7 it 1 34 | 103-02086 Switch, Ignition W/KeYs ...vcveeerevcrrennnnas 1
12 | 1-523415 35 | 103-2106 Key, Exmark LOGO .ccveereeveereeeenerecrenaens 1
13 | 3280-500 1-603511 Key, Ignition........ccccmienncraninnnn. 1
14 | 1-652072-03 36 | 1-633673 Switch, Blade.....oooee e
i5 | 322-3 37 | 32%96-2 Nut, Nylos #10-20....
16 | 32128-20 38 | 103-0488 MNut, 1gNIfIon ..o,
17 | 1-653036 39 t 1-807533 Bolt, Carriage 10-24 x 5/8 .ot 1
18 | 1-513152 40 | 3256-14 Washer, #10Std...coeeverrervieierersinenenen
19 | 1-633181 41 ] 103-1193 Clip, Loom Half ..o 1
20 | 1-816001 Fuse-20 Amp .... 42 | 32176 Nut, Hex 5/16-18.....ccceceeecesecteeac e 1
214 | 103-4048 Harness, Wiring 43 | 3296-29 Nut, Nyloc 5/16-18 .curvverrrnirersnncseririsnnns i
22 | 1-303287 Tie, Cable 5 1/2 (Small).....ccreevrreeerenes 2 44 | 103-5685 Asm, Seat Switch Actuator......c.eveees 1
23 | 1-543393 Insulator, Solenoid () 1. riecereeeens 1


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



ELECTRICAL GROUP FOR S/N 458,000 and HIGHER

ltem j Part No. Description Qty. | item | Part No. Descripfion Qity.
1 f 1-543792 Wingnut, Nyloc #/4-20.....ccceunmvemenarniannas 2 23 | 1-543393 Insulator, Solenoid (#)...coeveeeveeeeeenes 1
2 1 1-633652-03 Strap, Battery Holdown ......coocenceriiene i 24 | 1-643275 Relay, 12 V.o everrrernee 2
3 [ 1-633651 Bolt, Battery Holdowt......coeeiiececeirnan, 2 25 | 1-803075 Screw, Truss Head #10-24 X 3/4 .........., 2
4 | 1-543767 Cable, Ground (-} .. reneneniermsniesn. 1 26 | 1-633782 Switch, Tl ..o cerrecncrne e enn 1
5 | 1-643391 Insutator, Battery.....cccirvnimioe. 1 27 | 1-543286 Grommet ............ 2
6 | 3214 Screw, HH1/4-20 X 3/4 ..o 3 28 | 1-6333686 Clip, Loom 5/8 ...ceevueeneene. v 1
7 §3z2b6-2 Washer, 1/4 Flat .....cocvceeecvnrcrniniennens 2 28 | 1-513051 Switch, Drive Lever N.C.......... 2
8 | 32128-33 MNut, Whizlock 1/4-20....cceesiiivennerneennnn, 3 30 | 1-303335 Plastic Tie, 7 15/16 (Large)...... b
9 1 103-0293 Battery, 12V ... 1 31 | 1-513374 Meter, Engine Howrs ...ccoveveeeee .
10 | 1-523281 Cable, Battery (+)....coccveeeeeenrermrn, | 32 | 1-633111  Switch, Brake N.O/N.C... v 1
11 | 1-800282 Screw, HH 5MB8-18 X 7 cvvvrvvrvenns v 33 | 100-6186 Module, Seat Delay ....coecrvvenriniiiiienennns 1
12 | 1-523415 Spring, Seat Switch.......... .| 34 | 103-0206 Switch, Ignition W/Keys ......ccccceervvrrveeen 1
13 | 3290-500 Screw, PPH#10-24 X 58 ....ccovvenriennnns 12 35 | 103-2106 Key, EXMark LOGO ....vvvvveecererisiseerens 1
14 | 1-652072-03 Bracket Widmt, Seat Switch.... | 1-603511 Key, |gnition...coeemieiiencri s, 1
15 | 322-3 Screw, HH SMB-18 X 3/4.....ovrvvevreernenns 2 36 | 1-633673 Switch, Blade . .....cveeeereervsnrerenviseesieens i
16 | 32128-20 Mut, Whizlock 5/16-18.. 37 | 3296-2 Nut, Nyloc #10-20 ..ccccirieeereeeeceeeees 6
17 [ 1-653036 WaSHEL .o ireeerm s s ras e 38 | 103-0498 Nut, IGRIEION coeeecee e 1
18 | 1-513152 SWIECH, S8k erecsrssecesna s 1 39 { 103-1193 Clip, Loom Half....ocicvvmiincereirianciesesirens 1
19 | 1-633181 Plata ..cvcreerreresrenrrersereree e 4 40 | 3217-6 Nut, Hex 5/16-18.....cocvieramrireraecseerenns 1
20 | 1-816001 FUSE-20 AMP ooceerccrerreeereemrerecesaesrnnenens 2 41 1 3296-29 Nut, NYIoG 5/16-18.......ccevverirveeercmerene e 1
2ie | 103-5811 Harness, WINng -veeeevecvvevrceee e ceceeians 1 42 | 103-5685 Asm, Seat Swiich Actuator..................... 1
22 | 1-303287 Tie, Cable 5 1/2 (Small).....ccoeevrecennaen. 1

4+ Use dielectric grease on all wiring harness connectars.

-10-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



KOHLER ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

HILISCd SOAT WallEN NE

mEmne BT
TNV HLEA KD Tt HIIA (59D aw,mwna d&ﬁ,&wﬁu:ﬂ
B e \ Lty
A 13¥18 IyaE Eﬂ_ﬁuuﬁ TRILNT
_..||5\mu u @w NOLLEH H1
/H i
OHT JAIM WORE DEMITA m.mac.umz,._n_u
mrzeeeE RRERA SRRZICS R = S5 5 A
m = 2] AN 01 IV - 10 HOLIAS
mm L m m W Wm E mw m m = & m m m = SOVIBNId 0L SO0 - B HILIAS
4 g3 | A L
g v &
|
_ S OB ’
0 WWH HILIAS $+I+8 13I8 €
oo old A+ X| veItd N e
1 TANNT) T SNON 440 L
ECTE R _||‘mz...~_H LB0H. LINNTI NOILESDd
JNSSHd 110 Os—ame w0 IR Tl HIw X Tnrkeal
e g H A WHIHEAL
pIONEEs T S AReD

bS[0 TR L, — u
L————— I
V¥ TYNIHAL

I
2574 @ﬂ: Il 8 "IWNIHEL
= 0

-20-

.
w0 205 HILIHS § kAL
. . 5 NOLLINO
35 ﬁ KITBA I TYNINE3L
fELIT ®
o HILIAS Dld “3NIDHI ‘15N 3EH A TWNINEL
_ | _ | FILIAS 1710 *WE0 LV3S ¥ NTHERL
| 5 L ]
ee £ 8 2 S EE AVY LIS WNINEL
1= . .
HOLINS Did ‘SRISNS "¥U3N SLH NI

e

S
7§ :
F AdALLvE 8 IWNEWA3L
NN ¥ ¥NIHAL
E SNOIL1J3MNDD TNIWAL
{0ld)

LT O s Y TMAD T LIRS NOTTINGY

MABRE  LLLGW B NS e e

é@n—z


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



KOHLER ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

(1M STO0NVH ) NDTLIS04 S0m

0BV s HLIN NAGHS LN T 334T1 TALNDD HITK NADHS

MW L TiE TEIND THIND
L ) s NGEIOH Hd IO H1
|Q|-IO|
(IHIEND L0N)
- - a\”\or ISR S7h |
fhan |
T e | _
ReR 2 EE RRRIH SRR Z R 5 S L85 BEEBE;._
R R a - R e @
=l 58 | & L]
= =}
+ =
38
(NI HDLEAS) (BEVONESID
- DLd HLIA NADHS
m m
el
igM r—_ - — — — 1
ETEREEEREEN
L .. o4l
==._.E|_|_ of X |
? o o iS | IDLINS
— .§3H+| LI o | ot ! s
I 0 | BRI a!
oY 12 e o _L ) v
JEyun L ———— -
_ ]
- — 11111
z & EE
58 & ; < = 2 m m &
m $+1+8 VIS £ ¥ IWNEKEIL
s x| virve N 2
IHON 440 1 B TWYNIN3AL
EEQ & & LWL 1IN NU1LIST
= WM x S WNINMSL
- BT 13 -
s
HILIAS 8 v 1 NRHEL
1es s INH .
il WD 1¥3s

Ly BT T
WIVED HLIN MO RIIK WG

21-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SERVICE RECORD

Date

Description of Work Dene

Sertvice Done By

22~


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SEE EXMARK’S COMPLETE |
LINE OF PRODUCTS FOR TURF CARE

LAZER Z° LAZER Z° HP
LAZER Z° XP LAZERZ°CT
TURF RANGER® VIKING HYDRO
TURF TRACER® TURF TRACER®HP
METRO® METRO® HP
ULTRA VAC™ ULTRA VAC™ QDS
GRASS CATCHER MICRO-MULCH ™ ACCESSORY
SELF STEERING SULKY
©1997 - 2003 PART NO. 103-4859 Rev. A
INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 808 FAX (407) 223.5489

BEATRICE, NE 68310
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTFD IN US.A.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 
	watermark20: 
	watermark21: 
	watermark22: 
	watermark23: 


